G-22
FLO
W
 SW
ITCH
ES
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
NPT Flow Setting

Electrical Termination  No. 18 AWG, 24˝ L., Polymeric Lead Wires
*See “Electrical Data” on Page X-5 for more information.
How To Order – Standard Models
Specify Part Number based on flow settings for the FS-400 Series, based on flow
setting range for the FS-400 Adjustable version.
FS-400 Series FS-400 Adjustable
Notes:
1. Flow settings for Fixed Version are calibrated using water at +70°F on increasing flow, with units in a
vertical position (lead wires up). Temperature changes will slightly affect the flow settings listed.
2. Adjustable units that are set to customer specifications are subject to GEMS test stand accuracy.
3. Use of 150 micron filtration is recommended.
4. Minimum 5 PSI line pressure required.
 – Stock Items.
FS-400 Series FS-400 Adjustable
U.L. Recognized —
File No. E31926
CSA Listed —
LR30200 and LR22666
FM Approved —
File No. 0A8A3.AE and
1H3A2.AX
CSA Listed —
File No. LR22666
FM Approved —
File No. 0A8A3.AE
Dimensions
Pressure Drop - Typical
FS-400 switches are U.L. Approved for Class I,
Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D hazardous areas.
Available with FM-approved, explosion-proof junction
box for Class I, Division 1, Group D hazardous locations.
Units must be assembled completely at GEMS.
U.L. Approved — File No. E183854
benm
Highlight
G-18
FLO
W
 SW
ITCH
ES
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
LEAD WIRES
BONNET
INLET PORT
OUTLET
PORT
FS-400 Series
(Partial Cutaway)
SPRING
SHUTTLE
PERMANENT
MAGNET
OUTLET
PORT
SPRING
BONNET
LEAD
WIRES
HERMETICALLY
SEALED SWITCH
PERMANENT
MAGNET